

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

CID-2023-

То	:	CID and SGOD Chiefs Program Education Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH) Public Schools District Supervisor Concerned (Secondary Schools) School Head of Digos City National High School
Subject	:	ACCREDITATION SEMINAR FOR TECHNICAL OFFICIALS FOR 32^{nd} SOUTHEAST ASIAN GAMES
Date	:	April 12, 2022

In line with the letter from Geraldo O. Cañete, the Secretary General-WEKAF, this Office enjoins Mrs. Annie Belen C. Abangan, Master Teacher I of Digos City National High School, to participate the Accreditation Seminar for Technical Officials for 32nd Southeast Asian Games particularly in Arnis event at Cambodia on April 20-25, 2023.

The policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per order No. 9 s 2005 shall strictly be observed. School head concerned expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by the involved teacher will be taken cared of by other teacher.

The participation of this activity is on Official Time and no Government Funds shall be used.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, Ph.D CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent
DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION
DATE: APR 17 2025 TIME: 11-TURAN

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/avb



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



April 11, 2023

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Regional Director Department of Education Region XI F. Torres St., Davao City

THRU:

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent Division of Digos City

MELANIE P. ESTACIO

Dear Ma'am:

Good day and we hope this letter find you well.

This is in connection to the previous letter re: Request for **Ms. Annie Belen C. Abangan**, Master Teacher 1 of Digos City National High School, under the DepEd Schools Division of Digos City being selected to be part of the *National Technical Officials* on the said event to the upcoming **32nd Southeast Asian Games** particularly on ARNIS Event in Cambodia dated April 3, 2023.

With this, there will be an Accreditation Seminar for Technical Officials in the preparation of the said event. **Ms. Abangan** is an Accredited and Recognized Resource Speaker, Examiner and Validator for the World Eskrima Kali Arnis Federation (WEKAF).

In connection, we kindly request that you allow Ms. Abangan to TRAVEL to Cambodia and to be excused from her duties on April 20-25, 2023 instead of April 17-22, 2023, ON OFFICIAL TIME for the preparation of the above-mentioned event. Her skills and technical know-how are very much needed by the committee. It is understood that No Government Funds shall be used for this purpose.

Thank you very much and trusting in your most kind and favorable attention and support.

Sincerely yours,

GERALD O. CAÑETE Secretary General – WEKAF TECHNICAL DIRECTOR-ARNIS,32nd SEA Games Cambodia